Notice	e of Determination		
	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From:	County of Placer Community Development Resource Agency 3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190 Auburn, CA 95603 Shirles Harris ton, Series CDRA Technician
	County Clerk County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue Auburn CA 95603	FILED	Shirlee Herrington, Senior CDRA Technician (530) 745-3132 Date received for filing at Placer County:
		AUG 2 6 2019	
	COU BY_L	Ryan Roneo WTY CLERK OF A CER COUNT	
G 1: 4	Till a CN at a CN at a character	угин	
-	earinghouse Number:	-	th Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code Project #:
200	7032063	P	SUB 20050394
Project T Resi Pern	idence at Granite Bay Golf Club, Pha		<u>APN(s)</u> : 405-140-004-000 Time- Tentative Subdivision Map and Conditional Use
Project I	Location:		
	thwest intersection of East Roseville Applicant/Owner:	parkway and Barto	on Road, Granite Bay, Placer County
Dave	e Cook, Cook Development Consult	ing Services on Bel	nalf of Granite Bay, LLC
Appr Perm Resi priva	nit for the Residences at Granite Bay dential Development with lot sizes r ate road and open space. This is the p to remain valid through August 7, 2	Golf Club, Phase I anging in area from project's second req	approved Tentative Subdivision Map and Conditional Use I project (PSUB 20050394) that allowed a four lot Planned 3.32 acres to .47 acres, including two common area lots for a quest for an Extension of Time and would allow the Tentative
	ative Subdivision Map, Conditional	Use Permit	
			ponsible Agency) has approved the above-described project he following determination regarding the project:
1. Th	ne project [will will not] have	e a significant effec	at on the environment.
2.	An Environmental Impact Report w	as prepared for this	s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
	• •		s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
	itigation Measures [X were We		mai
	mitigation reporting or monitoring p	_	as moth adouted for this musicat
	Statement of Overriding Considerati		as not adopted for this project
	ndings [were were not] made	-	ovisions of CEOA.
	lifornia State Department of Fish and	_	ovisions of CEQA. Governor's Office of Planning & Research
П	The project has been found to be ex	empt and not subject	et to the provisions of SB 1535. SEP 13 2019
	\$50 for County processing fees	(attach No Effect)	Determination Form) STATE CLEARINGHOUSE &
\boxtimes	The project is not exempt and is, th		
K			County recording fee) for review of a Mitigated Negative
	Declaration	name plus \$50	county resortants tooy for fevriew of a tyningation regarive
		for a project previou	usly approved and paid (attach DFW receipt)
	was to to county recording lees	ioi a project previo	approved and para (account of w 10001pt)

#19-201

This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration is available to the General Public at the front counter of the							
Community Development Resource Center, 3091 County Center Drive, Auburn, CA 95603. For Tahoe projects, the							
document is available in our Tahoe office, 775 North Lake Blvd., Tahoe City, CA 96146.							
Signature Manual Andrews Signature	Date	8.72.19					
Environmental Coordination Services, Placer County							

To: 🛭	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue Auburn CA 95603	From:	Placer County Community Development Resource Agency 3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190 Auburn, CA 95603 Peg Rein, Environmental Coordination Services (530) 745-3075
Subject	: Filing of Notice of Determination in con	ıpliance wi	th Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code
	earinghouse Number (if submitted to State C 7032063	Clearinghou	ise):
Project 1		.]	Plus #:
	idences @ Granite Bay Golf Club, Phase	I I	PSUB T20050394
	<u>location</u> (include county): thwest intersection of East Roseville Parkwa	ay and Rart	on Road, Granite Bay, Placer County
APN:	mwest intersection of Dast Rose vine I are we	iy and Dark	on Road, Grante Day, Placer County
	·140-004 Description:		
allow modi <u>Name, ad</u> GW	w the transfer of 3 residential units from AP ification to an existing use permit (CUP-167) ldress, and phone number of person or agend Consulting Engineers, 7447 Antelope Rd., is to advise that Placer County (Lead Agendered)	N 048-083- 77) to create cy carrying Ste. 202, Ci	out project: itrus Heights, CA 95621 (916) 723-0210 Responsible Agency) has approved the above-described
	, -		made the following determination regarding the project:
	e project [\square will \square will not] have a sign		
2.	An Environmental Impact Report was prep	ared for this	s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
\boxtimes	A Negative Declaration was prepared for the	nis project p	oursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mit	tigation Measures [were 🔲 were not] i	made a conc	dition of the approval of the project.
4. A n	nitigation reporting or monitoring plan [🛛	was 🔲 w	as not] adopted for this project.
5. A s	statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🛛 w	as not] adopted for this project.
6. Fin	dings [were 🔲 were not] made pursua	nt to the pro	ovisions of CEQA.
7. Cal	ifornia State Department of Fish and Game	Fees (SB 1	535)
	The project has been found to be exempt an	d not subje	ct to the provisions of SB 1535.
	☐ \$30 for County processing fees (attach	No Effect	Determination Form)
	The project is not exempt and is, therefore,	subject to t	he following fees:
	\$1,830 (\$1,800 Fish and Game plus \$3	0 County p	rocessing fee) for review of a Negative Declaration
			rocessing fee) for review of an Environmental Impact
	Report	7.1	
	Toport		
	ertify that the Negative Declaration is available. Center, 3091 County Center Drive, Auburn,		General Public at the counter of Community Development
Staff Planne	er EJ Ivaldi	Tit	le Senior Planner
Signature_	Jan John	 Dat	1 10 9 7
_	(Peg Rein on behalf of staff) ed for filing at OPR: POSTEL	06/1	19/2097 JUN 19 2007
	thiough		1900 3011 1 3 2001

Notice of Determination

Signature and title of person receiving payment: WHITE-PROJECT APPLICANT

YELLOW-DFG/ASB

DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached)

PLACER, County Recorder JIM MCCAULEY

Check Number 5055 dlh REQD BY

F&G Wegative Decl

Total fee

Amount Tendered...

Change

\$0.00

dlh, DD/1/0

State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)

RECEIPT#

31-190261

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable)

		0000000					
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRI	. 2	2007032063					
LEAD AGENCY	DATE						
PLACER COUNTY PLANNING SERVIC	08/26/2019						
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING							
PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN							
PROJECT TITLE							
RESIDENCE AT GRANITE BAY GOLD (CLUB, PHASE II EXTE	NSION					
OF TIME-TENATIVE SUBDIVISION	MAP AND CONDITIONA	L USE					
PERMIT							
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME			PHONE NUMBER				
PLACER COUNTY PLANNING SERVIC	ES DIVISION	·	530-745-3065				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE				
3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE	AUBURN	CA	95603				
140							
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)):						
Local Public Agency □ School District	☐ Other Special District	☐ State Agency	☐ Private Entity				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		**					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,271.00 \$						
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND		\$2,354.75 \$					
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State		\$850					
□ Projects Subject to Certified Regulat	\$1,112						
		\$50	.00 \$ <u>50.00</u>				
□ Project that is exempt from fees	• •						
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)							
□ DFG No Effect Determination (attach)							
☑ Other Fees previously paid on 06/19	\$						
Circl 1000 providuoly paid on 007 13	, , 2007						
PAYMENT METHOD:							
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐	ED \$50.00						
SIGNATURE	TITLE						
x C.Wheeler	C. Wheeler, DEPUTY						